
ONE AND HALF YEAR POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN ACCOMMODATION OPERATIONS & MANAGEMENT

SEMESTER-IISEMESTER - I

�ne  additional week is incorporated into the academic calendar. Academic Chapters have the flexibility  to utilize this week as a festival break.

�EME�TER-III
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NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY, NOIDA 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2026-27

Dr. �atvir  �ingh  
Director  (�tudies)  
27th January  2026

�chedule ____________
Teaching_____________
Mid-Term Examination
Teaching_____________
Practical/Preparatory___
End-Term  Examination
Winter Break

Industrial  Training  in
Hotel ______________
Report Preparation
Report Presentation

�chedule ____________
Teaching_____________
Mid-Term Examination
Teaching_____________
Practical/Preparatory
End-Term  Examination

24.09.2027
______I
01.10.2027
08.10.2027

01
01

From ___
11.01.2027
08.03.2027
15.03.2027
10.05.2027
17.05.2027

Weeks
08
01
08
01
01

From_____
03.08.2026
28.09.2026
05.10.2026
07.12.2026
14.12.2026
28.12.2026

To_______
~ 05.03.2027

12.03.2027
07.05.2027
14.05.2027
21.05.2027

Weeks
08
01
09*
01
02
02

Jo_______.
25.09.2026
02.10.2026
04.12.2026
11.12.2026
25.12.2026
08.01.2027

31.05.2027
:_____________

27.09.2027
04.10.2027



ONE & HALF YEAR TRADE DIPLOMA IN:

TERM -IITERM -1

�ne  additional week is incorporated into the academic calendar. Academic Chapters have the flexibility  to utilize this week as a festival break.

TERM - III

31.05.2027 24
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12.11.2027Industrial  Training  
in Hotel

NATIONAL  COUNCIL FOR HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY, NOIDA 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR  2026-27

FOOD PRODUCTION
FOOD & BEVERAGE  �ERVICE
FRONT OFFICE OPERATION
HOU�EKEEPING
BAKERY  & CONFECTIONERY

Dr. Satvir Singh 
Director (Studies) 
27th January 2026

4^

(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(v)

Schedule___________
Teaching____________
Mid-Term Examinations 
Winter Break

Schedule_____________
Teaching______________
Practical/Preparatory
End-Term  Examinations

From _____
03.08.2026
14.12.2026
28.12.2026

Weeks
19* 
02 
02

From _____
11.01.2027
03.05.2027
10.05.2027

JTo______
30.04.2027

' 07.05.2027
21.05.2027

To_______
11.12.2026
25.12.2026
08.01.2027

* / 

3=

1 \

�  F-34, Sfe?

Weeks
___ 16
__ 01

02



ONE AND HALF YEAR CRAFT�MAN�HIP  CERTIFICATE COUR�E  IN FOOD PRODUCTION & PATI��ERIE

�EME�TER  - II�EME�TER  - I

* �ne  additional week is incorporated into the academic calendar. Academic Chapters have the flexibility  to utilize this week as a festival break.

�EME�TER  - III

�73�.05.2027 24.09.2027

National Council for Hotel Management & CateringTechnology, Noida

Industrial  Training  in  
Hotel/Restaurant

NATIONAL  COUNCIL FOR HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY, NOIDA 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR  2026-27

Dr. �atvir  �ingh  
Director  (�tudies)  
27th January  2026

* �
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�chedule ___________
Teaching_____________
Mid-Term Examination
Teaching_____________
Practical/Preparatory
End-Term  Examination
Winter Break

�ch edule ____________
Teaching _____________
Mid-Term  Examination
Teaching _____________
Practical/Preparatory
End-Term  Examination

From _____
11.01.2027 
08.03.2027 
15.03.2027 
10.05.2027
17.05.2027

Weeks
____08
____01
____08
____01

01

To_______
05.03.2027 
12.03.2027 
07.05.2027 
14.05.2027
21.05.2027

Weeks  
___ 08 
___ 01 

09* 
___ 01 
___ 02 

02

25.09.2026
02.�0.2026
04.�2.2026
��.�2.2026
�5.1�.�0�6

28.12.2026 08.01.2027

From ______To
03.08.2026
28.09.2026
05.10.2026
07.12.2026
14.12.2026

4 F-34, 
*-201300 (><□ t 
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�IX  MONTH CRAFT�MAN�HIP  CERTIFICATE COUR�E  IN FOOD & BEVERAGE  �ERVICE

�ECOND  BATCHFIR�T  BATCH

* �ne  additional week is incorporated into the academic calendar. Academic Chapters have the flexibility  to utilize this week as a festival break.
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Dr. �atvir  �ingh  
Director  (�tudies)  
27th January  2026

NATIONAL  COUNCIL FOR HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY, NOIDA 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR  2026-27

�chedule ____________
Teaching_____________
Mid-Term Examination
Teaching_____________
Practical/Preparatory
End-Term  Examination
Industry Exposure in
Hotel/Restaurant

�chedule ____________
Teaching_____________
Mid-Term Examination
Teaching_____________
Practical/Preparatory
End-Term  Examination
Industry Exposure in
Hotel/Restaurant

From_____
03.08.2026
28.09.2026
05.10.2026
07.12.2026
14.12.2026
21.12.2026

Weeks
____08
____01

09*
____01
____01

04

From _____
11.01.2027 
08.03.2027 
15.03.2027 
10.05.2027
17.05.2027
24.05.2027

Weeks
08
01
08
01
01
04

To ____
25.09.2026
02.10.2026
04.12.2026
11.12.2026
18.12.2026
15.01.2027

To_______
05.03.2027
12.03.2027
07.05.2027
14.05.2027
21.05.2027
18.06.2027

* I

I



CERTIFICATE COUR�E  IN PROFE��IONAL  BARTENDING

�ECOND  BATCHFIR�T  BATCH
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NATIONAL  COUNCIL FOR HOTEL MANAGEMENT  & CATERING TECHNOLOGY, NOIDA 
ACADEMIC  CALENDAR  2026-27

Dr. �atvir  �ingh  
Director  (�tudies)  
27th January  2026

�chedule ___________
Teaching____________
Mid-Term Examination
Teaching____________
Practical/Preparatory
End-Ter m Examination
Industry Exposure in
Hotel/Restaurant

�chedule _______ ___
Teaching____________
Mid-Term Examination
Teaching____________
Practical/Preparatory
End-Term  Examination
Industry Exposure in
Hotel/Restaurant

From ____
11.01.2027
08.03.2027
15.03.2027
26.04.2027
03.05.2027
10.05.2027

To________
25.09.2026
02.10.2026
20.11.2026
27.11.2026
04.12.2026
29.01.2027

Weeks
___ 08
___ 01

07*
___ 01
___01

08

Weeks
08
01
06
01
01
08

From_____
03.08.2026
28.09.2026
05.10.2026
23.11.2026
30.11.2026
07.12.2026

J I

To_______
05.03.2027
12.03.2027
23.04.2027
30.04.2027
07.05.2027
02.07.2027

* �ne  additional week is incorporated into the academic calendar. Academic Chapters have the flexibility  to utilize this week as a festival break.
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