

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY, NOIDA**  
**ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2026-27**

**ONE AND HALF YEAR POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA IN ACCOMMODATION OPERATIONS & MANAGEMENT**

**SEMESTER – I**

Schedule	From	To	Weeks
Teaching	03.08.2026	25.09.2026	08
Mid-Term Examination	28.09.2026	02.10.2026	01
Teaching	05.10.2026	04.12.2026	<b>09*</b>
Practical/Preparatory	07.12.2026	11.12.2026	01
<b>End-Term Examination</b>	<b>14.12.2026</b>	<b>25.12.2026</b>	<b>02</b>
Winter Break	28.12.2026	08.01.2027	02

**SEMESTER - II**

Schedule	From	To	Weeks
Teaching	11.01.2027	05.03.2027	08
Mid-Term Examination	08.03.2027	12.03.2027	01
Teaching	15.03.2027	07.05.2027	08
Practical/Preparatory	10.05.2027	14.05.2027	01
<b>End-Term Examination</b>	<b>17.05.2027</b>	<b>21.05.2027</b>	<b>01</b>

\* One additional week is incorporated into the academic calendar. Academic Chapters have the flexibility to utilize this week as a festival break.

**SEMESTER - III**

<b>Industrial Training in Hotel</b>	31.05.2027	24.09.2027	17
Report Preparation	27.09.2027	01.10.2027	01
Report Presentation	04.10.2027	08.10.2027	01



**Dr. Satvir Singh**  
**Director (Studies)**  
**27<sup>th</sup> January 2026**



**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY, NOIDA  
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2026-27**

**ONE & HALF YEAR TRADE DIPLOMA IN:**

- (i) FOOD PRODUCTION
- (ii) FOOD & BEVERAGE SERVICE
- (iii) FRONT OFFICE OPERATION
- (iv) HOUSEKEEPING
- (v) BAKERY & CONFECTIONERY

**TERM - I**

Schedule	From	To	Weeks
Teaching	03.08.2026	11.12.2026	19*
Mid-Term Examinations	14.12.2026	25.12.2026	02
Winter Break	28.12.2026	08.01.2027	02

**TERM - II**

Schedule	From	To	Weeks
Teaching	11.01.2027	30.04.2027	16
Practical/Preparatory	03.05.2027	07.05.2027	01
End-Term Examinations	10.05.2027	21.05.2027	02

\* One additional week is incorporated into the academic calendar. Academic Chapters have the flexibility to utilize this week as a festival break.

**TERM - III**

Industrial Training in Hotel	31.05.2027	12.11.2027	24
------------------------------	------------	------------	----



**Dr. Satvir Singh  
Director (Studies)  
27<sup>th</sup> January 2026**

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY, NOIDA  
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2026-27**

**ONE AND HALF YEAR CRAFTSMANSHIP CERTIFICATE COURSE IN FOOD PRODUCTION & PATISSERIE**

**SEMESTER – I**

Schedule	From	To	Weeks
Teaching	03.08.2026	25.09.2026	08
Mid-Term Examination	28.09.2026	02.10.2026	01
Teaching	05.10.2026	04.12.2026	<b>09*</b>
Practical/Preparatory	07.12.2026	11.12.2026	01
<b>End-Term Examination</b>	<b>14.12.2026</b>	<b>25.12.2026</b>	<b>02</b>
Winter Break	28.12.2026	08.01.2027	02

**SEMESTER – II**

Schedule	From	To	Weeks
Teaching	11.01.2027	05.03.2027	08
Mid-Term Examination	08.03.2027	12.03.2027	01
Teaching	15.03.2027	07.05.2027	08
Practical/Preparatory	10.05.2027	14.05.2027	01
<b>End-Term Examination</b>	<b>17.05.2027</b>	<b>21.05.2027</b>	<b>01</b>

\* One additional week is incorporated into the academic calendar. Academic Chapters have the flexibility to utilize this week as a festival break.

**SEMESTER – III**

<b>Industrial Training in Hotel/Restaurant</b>	31.05.2027	24.09.2027	17
--	------------	------------	----



**Dr. Satvir Singh  
Director (Studies)  
27<sup>th</sup> January 2026**



**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY, NOIDA  
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2026-27**

**SIX MONTH CRAFTSMANSHIP CERTIFICATE COURSE IN FOOD & BEVERAGE SERVICE**

**FIRST BATCH**

Schedule	From	To	Weeks
Teaching	03.08.2026	25.09.2026	08
Mid-Term Examination	28.09.2026	02.10.2026	01
Teaching	05.10.2026	04.12.2026	<b>09*</b>
Practical/Preparatory	07.12.2026	11.12.2026	01
<b>End-Term Examination</b>	<b>14.12.2026</b>	<b>18.12.2026</b>	<b>01</b>
Industry Exposure in Hotel/Restaurant	21.12.2026	15.01.2027	04

**SECOND BATCH**

Schedule	From	To	Weeks
Teaching	11.01.2027	05.03.2027	08
Mid-Term Examination	08.03.2027	12.03.2027	01
Teaching	15.03.2027	07.05.2027	08
Practical/Preparatory	10.05.2027	14.05.2027	01
<b>End-Term Examination</b>	<b>17.05.2027</b>	<b>21.05.2027</b>	<b>01</b>
Industry Exposure in Hotel/Restaurant	24.05.2027	18.06.2027	04

\* One additional week is incorporated into the academic calendar. Academic Chapters have the flexibility to utilize this week as a festival break.



**Dr. Satvir Singh**  
Director (Studies)  
27<sup>th</sup> January 2026

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY, NOIDA  
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2026-27**

**CERTIFICATE COURSE IN PROFESSIONAL BARTENDING**

**FIRST BATCH**

Schedule	From	To	Weeks
Teaching	03.08.2026	25.09.2026	08
Mid-Term Examination	28.09.2026	02.10.2026	01
Teaching	05.10.2026	20.11.2026	<b>07*</b>
Practical/Preparatory	23.11.2026	27.11.2026	01
<b>End-Term Examination</b>	<b>30.11.2026</b>	<b>04.12.2026</b>	<b>01</b>
Industry Exposure in Hotel/Restaurant	07.12.2026	29.01.2027	08

**SECOND BATCH**

Schedule	From	To	Weeks
Teaching	11.01.2027	05.03.2027	08
Mid-Term Examination	08.03.2027	12.03.2027	01
Teaching	15.03.2027	23.04.2027	06
Practical/Preparatory	26.04.2027	30.04.2027	01
<b>End-Term Examination</b>	<b>03.05.2027</b>	<b>07.05.2027</b>	<b>01</b>
Industry Exposure in Hotel/Restaurant	10.05.2027	02.07.2027	08

\* One additional week is incorporated into the academic calendar. Academic Chapters have the flexibility to utilize this week as a festival break.



**Dr. Satvir Singh**  
Director (Studies)  
27<sup>th</sup> January 2026